in the Renewable Energy Tariff Subsidy Catalogue (可再生能源電價附加資金補助目錄, the “Catalogue”), were
reclassified and presented as contract assets.

GCL New Energy Holdings Limited  Annual Report 2018 87

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2018

3.  Application of New and Amendments to International Financial Reporting
Standards (“IFRS Standards”) (continued)

 (a)  New and amendments to IFRS Standards that are mandatorily effective for the
current year (continued)

  3.1 IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (continued)

   3.1.1 Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 15 (continued)

The following tables summarise the impacts of applying IFRS 15 on the Group’s consolidated
statement of financial position as at 31 December 2018 and the consolidated statement
of cash flows for the year then ended for each of the line items affected. Line items that
were not affected by the changes have not been included.

   Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position

As reported Adjustments

Amounts
without

application of
IFRS 15

Note RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current Assets
Deposits, prepayments and

other non-current assets (b) 3,334,001 4,236,405 7,570,406
Contract assets (b) 4,236,405 (4,236,405) —

   Impact on the consolidated statement of cash flows

As reported Adjustments

Amounts
without

application of
IFRS 15

Note RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Increase in deposits,

prepayments and other non-
current assets (b) (269,785) (2,400,313) (2,670,098)

Increase in contract assets (b) (2,400,313) 2,400,313 —

Note:

(b) As at 31 December 2018, adjustments represented tariff adjustments related to solar power plants yet to
obtain approval for registration in the Catalogue, and such amounts are classified as contract assets upon
application of IFRS 15.

Other than the above, application of IFRS 15 has no material impact on the timing and
amounts of revenue recognised by the Group for the current year.

GCL New Energy Holdings Limited  Annual Report 201888

For the year ended 31 December 2018

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

3.  Application of New and Amendments to International Financial Reporting